



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 273 of 2025

Urmila Kuril

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sudhakar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the O.P. No.2 to file counter affidavit.
2. One week time, thereafter, is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Place this application on **16.12.2025 in the daily cause list.**

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

November 17, 2025
Siddhant